cl
ea
ra
nc
e
he
ig
ht
8/10mm [3/8"]/12mm
7m
m
[1/
4"
]
22mm [7/8"]
m
in
. 7
1m
m
 [2
 1
3/
16
'']
17.5mm [11/16''] / 27.5mm / 37.5mm / 47.5mm
Please specify by
purchase order.
50
m
m
 [1
 1
5/
16
'']
60
mm
 [2
 3/
8"
]
20
m
m
 [1
3/
16
'']
60
m
m
 [2
 3
/8
'']
"A"
Please notice the frame
and baseboard dimensions
on planning.
100mm [3 15/16'']
20mm [13/16'']
min.
20
m
m
 [1
3/
16
'']
ST.2043
ST.4010 - ST.4012
max. door sheet weight 135 Kg
reference
ESG
toughened safety glass
ST.1055.PU
ST.3055.PU
35mm [1 3/8'']
150mm [5 7/8'']
see Details ST.2000.AF
reference reference
ST.2145
"B"
A
B
14mm
8mm
8mm
12mm
6mm
10mm
10mm
4mm
12mm
glass
di
m
en
si
on
M
aß
Ø
35
m
m
 [1
 3
/8
'']
Ø
16
m
m
 [5
/8
'']
Copyright MWE NA Inc., all rights reserved.  Reproduction or other use of these designs without written consent from MWE NA Inc. is prohibited.
Te
ch
ni
ca
l d
ra
w
in
gs
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
A
ll
m
ill
im
et
er
 d
im
en
si
on
s
ar
e
ex
ac
t a
nd
 s
up
er
se
de
 in
ch
 c
on
ve
rs
io
ns
.
Copyright MWE NA Inc., all rights reserved.  Reproduction or other use of these designs without written consent from MWE NA Inc. is prohibited.
R
Tel.: 954-982-6595
Email: sales@mwe-na.com
N O R T H  A M E R I C A
Carefully review drawings for accuracy, including but not limited to dimensions,
model numbers, noted quantities etc.  More than (3) revisions may be subject to
addition charges.  Cancellation of orders post drawings may be subject to
charges.
Revision (1) Date: Revision (2) Date:
Revision (3) Date: Revision (4) Date:
Technical drawings must be verified and approved in written form.
MWE North America will not assume liability for the accuracy of these drawings!
For questions regarding these drawings, please contact purchaser indicated
directly and reference Purchase Order Number.
R
Tel.: 954-982-6595
Email: sales@mwe-na.com
Revision (1) Date: Revision (2) Date:
Revision (3) Date: Revision (4) Date:
Preparation Date:
09-June-2021
E m a i l :  i n f o @ m w e - n a . c o m
July 2018
N O R T H  A M E R I C A
Technical drawings are subject to change without notice.
All millimeter dimensions are exact and supersede inch conversions.
R
Date Prepared:
Copyright MWE NA Inc., all rights reserved.  Reproduction or other use
of these designs without written consent from MWE NA Inc. is prohibited.
CDA | JRTPrepared By:
Purist ST.1055.PU
cl
ea
ra
nc
e
he
ig
ht
10mm [3/8"]
R
ef
er
en
ce
7m
m
 [1
/4
"]
22mm [7/8"]
m
in
. 7
1m
m
 [2
 1
3/
16
"]
*17.5mm [11/16"]
Please specify by
purchase order.
50
m
m
 [1
 1
5/
16
"]
60
m
m
 [2
 3
/8
"]
20
m
m
 [1
3/
16
"]
60
m
m
 [2
 3
/8
"]
se
e
de
ta
il
"A"
A 12mm
10mm
10mm
12mm
Glass
di
m
en
si
on
Ø
32
m
m
 [1
 1
/4
'']
Ø
26
m
m
 [1
'']
3mm [1/8'']
+
0.
2
-0.2
90
°m
m
B 26mm 28mm
Please notice the frame
and baseboard dimensions
on planning.
100mm [3 15/16"]
20mm [13/16"]
min.
20
m
m
 [1
3/
16
"]
ST.2043
ST.4010 - ST.4012
Maximum door
weight 298 Lbs.
Reference
ESG
Tempered Glass
ST.1055.PU
ST.3055.PU
35mm [1 3/8"]
150mm [5 7/8"]See Details ST.2000.AF
Reference Reference
press border to
open cover
Detail: countersunk single-point drilling
ST.2145
40
m
m
 [1
 9
/1
6'
']
A 1/2"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"
Glass
di
m
en
si
on
B 1" 1 1/8"
MWE wheel assemblies are
suitable for all US standard
door thicknesses!
Specify door, baseboard and/or casing
thickness on purchase order.
Projection of center rail to finished wall
to be calculated.
(*) ST.2100.AR,  ST.2145/48 Projection (center rail to finished wall)
17.5mm [11/16"]
27.5mm [1 1/16"]
37.5mm [1 1/2"]
47.5mm [1 7/8"]
E m a i l :  i n f o @ m w e - n a . c o m
July 2018
N O R T H  A M E R I C A
Technical drawings are subject to change without notice.
All millimeter dimensions are exact and supersede inch conversions.
R
Date Prepared:
Copyright MWE NA Inc., all rights reserved.  Reproduction or other use
of these designs without written consent from MWE NA Inc. is prohibited.
CDA | JRTPrepared By:
Purist ST.1055.PU
Ø
32
m
m
 [1
 1
/4
'']
Ø
26
m
m
 [1
'']
3mm [1/8'']
+
0.
2
-0.2
90
°m
m
R
ef
er
en
ce
A 12,5mm
10mm
10,5mm
12mm
Glass
di
m
en
si
on
7m
m
 [1
/4
"]22mm [7/8"]
min.20mm [13/16"]
20
m
m
 [1
3/
16
"]
ST.4010 - ST.4012
50mm [2"]5mm [3/16"] ~600 mm 50mm [1 15/16"] 50mm [1 15/16"]
5mm [3/16"]
Reference
(max. 300)
Maximum door
weight  298 Lbs
ESG
Tempered Glass
min 140mm [5 1/2"]
Reference R
ef
er
en
ce
cl
ea
ra
nc
e
he
ig
ht
Finished
ceiling
39.5mm [1 9/16"]
ST.3055.PU
10mm [3/8"]
m
in
. 1
12
.1
m
m
 [4
 7
/1
6"
]
ST.1055.PU
Ø46mm [Ø1 13/16"]
50
m
m
 [1
 1
5/
16
"]
60
m
m
 [2
 3
/8
"]
Please Note:
Please adjust the safety pin by
using the eccentric screw
40
m
m
 [1
 9
/1
6"
] x
 1
0
ST.2043
ST.2170.AR
Ø
16
m
m
 [5
/8
"]
Ø
40
m
m
 [1
 9
/1
6"
]
se
e
de
ta
il
13mm [1/2"]
20
.1
m
m
 [1
3/
16
"]
20
m
m
 [1
3/
16
'']
*17.5mm [11/16"]
A 1/2"
3/8"
7/16"
1/2"
Glass
di
m
en
si
on
MWE wheel assemblies are
suitable for all US standard
door thicknesses!
Specify door thickness on purchase
order.
Projection of center rail to Glass may
vary, standard 18mm [11/16"]
(*) ST.2170.AR Projection(center rail to finished wall)
18mm [11/16"]
28 [1 1/8""]
38mm [1 1/2"]
48mm [1 7/8"]
press border to
open cover
Detail:countersunk single-point drilling
Please specify by
purchase order.